
Can you add this to my discussion item? 

Kristen Rosen Gonzalez 
City of Miami Beach Commissioner 
305-965-4725 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Seth Miller" <sethm@g2mservices.com> 
To: "Rosen Gonzalez, Kristen" <Kristen@miamibeachfl.gov>, "Trofino, Tathiane" 
<TathianeTrofino@miamibeachfl.gov>, "Bonini, Danila" <DanilaBonini@miamibeachfl.gov>, 
'Stewart, Bonnie" <BonnieStewart ,miamibeachfl.gov>, "Chiroles, Erick" 
<ErickChiroles@miamibeachfl.gov>, "Ruiz-Paz, Cilia Maria" <CMRuiz-
Paz@miamibeachfl,gov> 
Cc: "Heather M Leslie" <heather@hmlpublicoutreach.com>, "David Elliot" 
<davidsvetlana@bellsouth.net>, "David 1001" <d1h070213egmail.com>, "Esteban Porcelli" 
<erporcelli@yahoo.com>, "thiagolg@gmail.corn" <thiagolg@gmail.com>, "Ken Bell" 
<kbell@quickbusiness.corn>, "Martin Narvaez" <martin.narvaez@gmail.com>, "Zaret, David" 
<DavidZaret@miamibeachfl.gov> 
Subject: Faena - Street Closings 

Kristen, 

I am disappointed in the mayor and entire city commission, for overriding the recommendations 
of the city employees and residences on the Faena Parade and Opening, Thanksgiving Weekend 
in Miami Beach. 

The traffic in Miami Beach is challenging on a normal day to say the least with all the 
construction, bus and tourists 	 

But Sunday's are a high time for people to come to the beach....then add Thanksgiving 
weekend.... then add Art Basel Setup weekend 	but then also add closing 2 lanes of Collins 
Ave and 1 lane of Indian Creek and 4 cross streets 	and you end up with GRID LOCK!! !! 

Again, I feel as if the commission and mayor have let the tax paying and voting residence of 
Miami Beach down 	 allowing a developer to run the city the way he wants. 

I am not able to attend the special commission meeting at 2:45pm on Friday, Nov 18 - due to a 
charity cycle event. I have cc the entire board of King David. Tower and have attached the only 
documentation on the lanes closures we have received as of this week. 

Is the city sending notices on lane closures? 

Extra Police onsite during closures? 

Special lanes for residences access? 

How is the city going to ensure the residence of the area can access there homes? 

Empower Yourself to Live Legendary 
Seth G Miller 
Sethm@G2Mservices.com  
305-401-4260 


